11/16/2018 505194019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5240788

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRUCE MCCORMICK	11/16/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAVSU TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	160 SWEETHOLLOW RD.	
City:	OLD BETHPAGE	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11804	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16192925	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)689-4071

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-689-3500 Email: tack@reising.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES D. STEVENS REISING ETHINGTON P.C.

Address Line 1: 755 W. BIG BEAVER RD.

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1850**

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8076-3015-US3		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAULA TACK	
SIGNATURE:	/paula tack/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/16/2018	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment-signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 047521 FRAME: 0686 505194019

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

	, residing at <u>1</u> !	High Cou	untry Road, Sante Fe, New Mexico 87508
[Full Name of Assignor #1]			[Residence Address]
[Full Name of Assignor #2]	, residing at		[Residence Address]
	, residing at		
[Full Name of Assignor #3]			[Residence Address]
	, residing at		
[Full Name of Assignor #4]			[Residence Address]
do hereby assign, sell and se	et over to:		
	Savsu Tech	nologies	, Inc. , located at
		Name of Assign	
1		, Old Bet	thpage, New York 11804
	foreign, in and to the		gns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title tions and discoveries set forth in the application for
DRY VAI			NER WITH ABSORBENT CORE
		olication Title]	
			erest in the following patent application(s):
Application No	16/192,925	_, filed _	November 16, 2018 ,
Application No		_, filed _	
Application No		_, filed _	,
including original, continuate and discoveries in the Unite sell and set over to said Ass and to said inventions and discoverial Number and Filing Date The undersigned hereby the rights being granted here applications for Letters Pate	tion, and divisional d States and in any a ignee, its successors iscoveries in all courate of any such pater represent and warrain. Further, the under of any and all kinuccessors, assigns o	application and all for assigns antiries. The application and that is deriged ds and in the other is the application and in the application and application application and application application and application and application application and application application application application and application application application application application application and application applicati	ins or other legal representatives to make applications, ions, and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions oreign countries. And the undersigned hereby assign, is or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in the Assignee and its agents are authorized to insert the ation(s) in the spaces provided above. In orights have been granted that are inconsistent with a hereby agree to execute any and all papers, including in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts alegal representatives may deem necessary to secure
Date:			Bruce McCormick
This Form should be notarized or othe	rwise legalized in the space belo	ow.	Bruce McCORMICK

Return to James D. Stevens at Reising Ethington P.C., PO Box 4390, Troy, Michigan UPATEN 1390

RECORDED: 11/16/2018 REEL: 047521 FRAME: 0687